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Points from the best 3 races count, with 100 bonus points for each additional race completed. See https://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/ for full details.

Age Groups with no competitors are not shown

Total - Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 Kaposvári Vízügyi Sport Club 1000.0 1200.0 1200.0 1000.0 1200.0 1000.0 1189.4 1200.0 500.0 4100.0

2 Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 1118.3 959.4 1121.8 976.3 1116.2 1143.4 300.0 3683.5

3 Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 US Metro 1143.9 1159.8 1188.6 3492.3

4 Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Lampertheim 973.1 787.9 788.6 937.6 979.9 200.0 3090.6

5 Petr Mejzlík CZE 1959 TJ Spartak Trebíc 963.3 660.5 951.6 934.4 100.0 2949.3

6 Arnold Halasz HUN 1976 Neked könnyű 791.6 857.0 808.6 997.8 100.0 2763.4

7 Nick Verduyckt BEL 1998 Neerpeltse Watersport Club 1183.4 1184.5 2367.9

8 Sławomir Kałuziński POL 1960 Powidz 813.4 704.8 849.3 2367.5

9 Alexander Dittrich GER 1988 T.C. Fiko Rostock e.V. 1152.0 1177.6 2329.6

10 Francisco José López Pérez ESP 1975 CLUB DEPORTIVO CISNE VALLADOLID 1142.1 1129.5 2271.6

11 Lars Koch GER 1969 WSV Beverungen 1074.7 1085.0 2159.7

12 Rolf Kosakowski GER 1969 Horstmar 959.6 936.1 1895.7

13 Keith Longney GBR 1963 BQA 1046.7 831.9 1878.6

14 Lukas Dommaschk GER 1994 SRS Sportmission 930.5 938.8 1869.3

15 Andreas Hausen GER 1963 Post-Sportverein Koblenz e.V. 901.8 962.8 1864.6

16 Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 TRI sport ČEKO Sokol 844.2 1009.9 DNF 1854.1

17 Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 SKS Oborniki 987.1 839.5 1826.6

18 Bernd Scheller GER 1958 RC Wehretal / WVC Quadrathlon 877.8 908.3 1786.1

19 Lars Bennet Heumann GER 2005 VfR Wilsche-Neubokel 733.0 949.1 1682.1

20 Piotr Andryszak POL 1972 SQUAD PL 701.0 742.5 1443.5

21 Alvaro Sabater Ramirez ESP 1994 Triatlon Algemesi 1200.0 1200.0

22 Dennis Möller GER 1981 Preetzer TSV 1171.7 1171.7

23 Eric Lieseke GER 1996 Jena 1160.6 1160.6

24 Matthias Grünwald GER 1986 KC Limmer / H96 Triathlon 1144.9 1144.9

25 Mat Stephenson GBR 1968 MADCC 1131.0 1131.0

26 Stefan Griem GER 1986 TSV Jahn Freising Triathlon 1121.9 1121.9

27 William Peters BEL 1992 1104.2 1104.2

28 Jörg Lerch GER 1974 WVC Quadrathlon 1081.5 1081.5

29 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Bradford on avon canoe club 1077.6 1077.6

30 Oli Fairbairn GBR 1987 MADCC 1076.0 1076.0

31 Julian Taylor GBR 1961 BQA 1073.4 1073.4

32 Ábel Szabó HUN 2000 1072.1 1072.1

33 Oliver Trilling GER 1977 SG Welper 1064.3 1064.3

34 Attila Kiss HUN 1984 1044.9 1044.9

35 Jan Giritsch GER 2004 Post-Sportvereine Koblenz 1040.8 1040.8

36 Lars Plumeyer GER 1970 Emjak Aurich 1038.2 1038.2
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37 Gustav Rennertz GER 1961 4plus5 Team 1036.0 1036.0

38 Andrew Phillips GBR 1970 Bradford on avon canoe club 1023.8 1023.8

39 Guido Lenzner GER 1979 Sportorthopädie Hofmann 1022.0 1022.0

40 Marcus Demmler GER 1980 Viva con Agua Osnabrück 1020.4 1020.4

41 Lukáš Šuster SVK 2006 Dunajklub Bratislava 1018.4 1018.4

42 Swen Kailing GER 1973 TV Bad Orb / WVC Quadrathlon 1013.5 1013.5

43 Nicholas Farnell GBR 1958 Shrewsbury canoe club 1011.1 1011.1

44 Andreas Fiedler GER 1979 Leipziger Triathlon e.V. 1006.6 1006.6

45 Harald Dahinten GER 1979 TSV Mellrichstadt 1005.4 1005.4

46 Bernd Lehmann GER 1969 MSC Waren Müritz 1001.1 1001.1

47 Marko Thorhauer GER 1975 KC Charlottenburg 1000.3 1000.3

48 Paweł Miziarski POL 1990 LUK-CONNECT TRI TEAM 1000.0 1000.0

49 Emanuel Strüber GER 1977 Hannover 96 Triathlon 998.0 998.0

50 Florian Rabani GER 1987 992.3 992.3

50 Sebastian Wiese GER 1972 Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 992.3 992.3

52 Colin Thompson GBR 1963 Louth Tri Club 988.7 988.7

53 Tamás Ács HUN 1975 987.8 987.8

54 Philip Wilkinson GBR 1963 Lincoln Canoe Club 986.0 986.0

55 Jan Zierenberg GER 1964 Uelzen 984.9 984.9

56 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 City of Lancaster Triathlon club 978.0 978.0

57 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 976.1 976.1

58 Gergő Horváth HUN 1992 971.1 971.1

59 Adam Ogłoblin POL 1992 TRI AMO 964.7 964.7

60 Wayne Smith GBR 1971 956.3 956.3

61 John McAdam GBR 1955 Fladbury Paddle Club 942.4 942.4

62 Peter Chappill GBR 1960 lincsquad 936.1 936.1

63 Zsombor Ádám Mácsai HUN 2005 925.5 925.5

64 Tomasz Hoppe POL 1980 BTT_TRISPACE/TREK _SQUAD_CB163 910.8 910.8

64 Andras Kadar HUN 1977 910.8 910.8

66 Patrik Minář CZE 2000 TITAN TRILIFE 906.1 906.1

67 Ceferino Perez ESP 1968 Triatlon Duero 905.9 905.9

68 Russel Breyer GBR 1962 British Quadrathlon Association 905.8 905.8

69 Hjalmar Schiotz NOR 1949 Tonsberg Triathlonklubb 898.2 898.2

70 James Mitchell GBR 1991 893.2 893.2

71 Krisztián Kiss HUN 1975 892.2 892.2

72 Lars von Aichelburg GER 1982 WVC Quadrathlon 885.3 885.3

73 T. Gábor Takács HUN 1968 882.3 882.3

74 Nuno Braga POR 1972 Angra Iate Clube 879.5 879.5

75 Ronny Enke GER 1975 SV Sachsen 90 Werdau e.V. / WVC Quadrathlon 878.4 878.4

76 Jacek Kryger POL 1971 H2Oshop.pl 870.8 870.8

77 Wolfgang Ketscher GER 1952 TRIATHLON JENA e. V. 870.5 870.5
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78 David Browning GBR 1963 870.2 870.2

79 Barna Pápay HUN 1970 850.6 850.6

80 Ladislav Sás CZE 1972 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 839.4 839.4

81 Radovan Faktor CZE 1977 CK Hydrant 835.8 835.8

82 Peter Ring GER 1960 TIB TSC 834.5 834.5

83 Andreas Nenninger GER 1966 WVC Quadrathlon 833.8 833.8

84 Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 Pluto team Praha 833.3 833.3

85 Torsten Jahn GER 1969 A3K 828.7 828.7

85 Tomasz Domański POL 1997 CKS ORKA Szczecin 828.7 828.7

87 Nuno Machado POR 1981 Clube Náutico de Angra do Heroísmo 820.3 820.3

88 Paweł Łuczak POL 1969 TKKF KOLEJARZ BYDGOSZCZ 820.1 820.1

89 Piotr Tomyślak POL 1971 812.1 812.1

90 Dariusz Drapella POL 1957 CTS 811.9 811.9

91 Lukas Pacak SLO 1978 SD Turbom 810.9 810.9

92 John Redmond GBR 1956 802.0 802.0

93 Wojciech Hrab POL 1982 Night Runners 797.3 797.3

94 Dawid Lewandowski POL 1990 IRONDOCTORS 791.6 791.6

95 Szymon Flisikowski POL 1985 EvoTriathlon Team 789.0 789.0

96 Bernd Wyrowski GER 1949 Soltauer Sport Club 781.2 781.2

97 Szilárd Bereczki HUN 1979 777.0 777.0

98 Roman Švejda CZE 1985 VSK FTVS Praha 772.4 772.4

99 Petr Rohlena CZE 2004 KKJ Jiskra 772.3 772.3

100 László Mészáros HUN 1962 767.6 767.6

101 Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 Kotwica Rogozno 767.2 767.2

102 Andrzej Jabłonowski POL 1971 Fizjobiegacze Szczecin / TriLynx 764.9 764.9

103 Zsombor Teveli HUN 1975 750.5 750.5

104 Krzysztof Kleinowski POL 1966 Bonus II 749.5 749.5

105 Jarosław Jankowski POL 1968 Olompiasport 747.1 747.1

106 Michał Nieskurski POL 1979 AZS AWF Poznań 734.4 734.4

107 Vincent Hoffmeyer GER 1998 SV Schessinghausen 731.5 731.5

108 Maik Hoffmeyer GER 1968 SV Schessinghausen 729.5 729.5

109 Robert Peter Zajc SLO 1980 SD Turbom 706.5 706.5

110 Łukasz Rybzyński POL 1991 698.6 698.6

111 Wojciech Ostrowski POL 2001 MMKS Gdańskie Lwy 698.2 698.2

112 Jarosław Bohdanowicz POL 1958 OlimpiaSport 687.6 687.6

113 Krzysztof Skopowski POL 1976 SALUS 687.2 687.2

114 Michal Pich POL 1984 682.7 682.7

115 Jonáš Pavelek CZE 2008 IronRoman.CZ 678.2 678.2

116 Piotr Kucharski POL 1975 Colorado pizza 673.6 673.6

117 Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlídka Šternber... 671.0 671.0

118 Andrzej Jarosz POL 1954 643.1 643.1
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119 Albert Witkowski POL 1977 Malborskie Morsy 621.1 621.1

120 Jarosław Ćwikliński POL 1964 Colorado Pizza Express 620.4 620.4

121 Maciej Gajda POL 1974 617.0 617.0

122 Rafał Ciesielski POL 1973 AZS AWF POZNAŃ 615.0 615.0

123 Andrzej Dmitriew POL 1977 reOptis 603.1 603.1

124 Anil Sezen TUR 1993 595.6 595.6

125 Krzysztof Luty POL 1972 SQAD Polska 592.5 592.5

126 Mikoláš Zdeněk CZE 1949 KLM Třebíč 587.7 587.7

127 Arek Smarż POL 1978 Huragan Muczne 577.9 577.9

128 Leonardo Giusti ITA 0 Padova DNF 0.0

128 Felix Cadelcu GER 0 WVC Quadrathlon DNF 0.0

Total - Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Susanne Walter GER 1974 Teamwork  /  KHC 1083.6 982.4 1200.0 1144.6 1200.0 200.0 3744.6

2 Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Lampertheim 1063.5 1000.0 881.1 1108.5 1047.2 200.0 3419.2

3 Antje Fiebig GER 1971 Atletico Leipzig 1169.6 1174.6 2344.2

4 Anna-Lena Klee GER 1983 TSV Mellrichstadt / WVC Quadrathlon 1138.4 1200.0 2338.4

5 Antje Möller GER 1954 Preetzer TSV 1040.6 999.0 2039.6

6 Heike Steininger GER 1963 TG 1848 Bad Waldsee 913.0 964.8 1877.8

7 Anja Tews GER 1970 TSV Schöneberg 831.1 942.7 1773.8

8 Anna Drapińska POL 1975 817.5 639.3 1456.8

9 Helen Russell GBR 1975 Fladbury Paddle Club 1200.0 1200.0

9 Anke Trilling GER 1978 SG Welper 1200.0 1200.0

11 Adrienn Völgyesi HUN 1980 1189.6 1189.6

12 Gillian Melia GBR 1969 Bedford Harriers 1156.2 1156.2

13 Hella Kiss HUN 1992 1138.5 1138.5

14 Gabi Menke GER 1969 WSV Beverungen 1093.1 1093.1

15 Liz Dawson GBR 1963 Bolton Tri Club / MADCC 1070.1 1070.1

16 Csilla Sápi HUN 1985 1058.9 1058.9

17 Jia-Ming Shi GER 2000 1056.9 1056.9

18 Kata Balázs HUN 2000 1049.9 1049.9

19 Undine Weihe GER 1971 Dreizack Spandau 1047.4 1047.4

20 Grace Bird GBR 1994 1040.5 1040.5

21 Andrea Kuhlmey GER 1967 Bernauer Lauffreunde 1032.8 1032.8

22 Friederike Storch GER 1995 WVC Quadrathlon 1019.0 1019.0

23 Bernadett Cseke-Nagy HUN 1975 Biatorbßgy 1008.0 1008.0

24 Klaudia Petters POL 1999 XTRABIKE IBIS Bolesławiec 1000.0 1000.0

25 Dóra Magda HUN 1976 996.6 996.6

26 Natalie Marek GER 1974 Wiesbadener Kanuverein 1922 e.V. 986.4 986.4

27 Daniela Jungenkrüger GER 1977 MTV Aurich 976.3 976.3
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28 Anna Zagórska POL 1997 AZS Poznań 955.1 955.1

29 Lída Pavelková CZE 2005 IronRoman.CZ 910.5 910.5

30 Caroline Jones GBR 1966 BQA 898.6 898.6

31 Kerstin Bohndorf GER 1967 MSC Waren Müritz 880.1 880.1

32 Agnieszka Fąferek POL 1984 CTS 869.7 869.7

33 Beata Jarmołowicz POL 1970 867.2 867.2

34 Kerstin Dalbert GER 1963 RW Altenstadt 842.9 842.9

35 Jolana Kampfová CZE 2005 IronRoman.cz 797.7 797.7

36 Aleksandra Kondej POL 2004 MMKS GDAŃSKIE LWY 779.7 779.7

37 Klára Lieblova CZE 2004 IronRoman.CZ 751.9 751.9

38 Zofia Drapella POL 1991 CTS 726.0 726.0

39 Anna Burduk-Luty POL 1973 SQAD Polska 710.4 710.4

40 Kamila Koczorowska POL 1987 Kamkoc 682.2 682.2

41 Kamila Krysińska POL 1977 TEAMOCHAL 636.0 636.0

Youths (year of birth 2006-2007)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Lukáš Šuster SVK 2006 Dunajklub Bratislava 1200.0 1200.0

2 Jonáš Pavelek CZE 2008 IronRoman.CZ 1000.0 1000.0

Juniors (year of birth 2004-2005)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Lars Bennet Heumann GER 2005 VfR Wilsche-Neubokel 1200.0 1091.0 2291.0

2 Jan Giritsch GER 2004 Post-Sportvereine Koblenz 1200.0 1200.0

2 Zsombor Ádám Mácsai HUN 2005 1200.0 1200.0

4 Petr Rohlena CZE 2004 KKJ Jiskra 1000.0 1000.0

Juniors (year of birth 2004-2005)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Lída Pavelková CZE 2005 IronRoman.CZ 1000.0 1000.0

1 Aleksandra Kondej POL 2004 MMKS GDAŃSKIE LWY 1000.0 1000.0

3 Jolana Kampfová CZE 2005 IronRoman.cz 876.1 876.1

4 Klára Lieblova CZE 2004 IronRoman.CZ 825.8 825.8

U23 (year of birth 2001-2003)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Wojciech Ostrowski POL 2001 MMKS Gdańskie Lwy 1000.0 1000.0
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23-39 Years (year of birth 1984-2000)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Nick Verduyckt BEL 1998 Neerpeltse Watersport Club 1200.0 1200.0 2400.0

2 Alexander Dittrich GER 1988 T.C. Fiko Rostock e.V. 1167.0 1177.6 2344.6

3 Lukas Dommaschk GER 1994 SRS Sportmission 942.0 938.8 1880.8

4 Gergő Horváth HUN 1992 1200.0 1200.0

4 Alvaro Sabater Ramirez ESP 1994 Triatlon Algemesi 1200.0 1200.0

4 Ábel Szabó HUN 2000 1200.0 1200.0

7 Attila Kiss HUN 1984 1168.7 1168.7

8 Eric Lieseke GER 1996 Jena 1160.6 1160.6

9 Matthias Grünwald GER 1986 KC Limmer / H96 Triathlon 1159.8 1159.8

10 Stefan Griem GER 1986 TSV Jahn Freising Triathlon 1121.9 1121.9

11 William Peters BEL 1992 1119.4 1119.4

12 Oli Fairbairn GBR 1987 MADCC 1090.8 1090.8

13 Florian Rabani GER 1987 1004.8 1004.8

14 Patrik Minář CZE 2000 TITAN TRILIFE 1000.0 1000.0

14 Paweł Miziarski POL 1990 LUK-CONNECT TRI TEAM 1000.0 1000.0

16 Adam Ogłoblin POL 1992 TRI AMO 964.7 964.7

17 James Mitchell GBR 1991 904.9 904.9

18 Roman Švejda CZE 1985 VSK FTVS Praha 852.4 852.4

19 Tomasz Domański POL 1997 CKS ORKA Szczecin 828.7 828.7

20 Dawid Lewandowski POL 1990 IRONDOCTORS 791.6 791.6

21 Szymon Flisikowski POL 1985 EvoTriathlon Team 789.0 789.0

22 Vincent Hoffmeyer GER 1998 SV Schessinghausen 739.9 739.9

23 Łukasz Rybzyński POL 1991 698.6 698.6

24 Michal Pich POL 1984 682.7 682.7

25 Anil Sezen TUR 1993 657.3 657.3

26 Leonardo Giusti ITA 0 Padova DNF 0.0
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23-39 Years (year of birth 1984-2000)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Grace Bird GBR 1994 1200.0 1200.0

1 Jia-Ming Shi GER 2000 1200.0 1200.0

1 Hella Kiss HUN 1992 1200.0 1200.0

1 Friederike Storch GER 1995 WVC Quadrathlon 1200.0 1200.0

1 Kata Balázs HUN 2000 1200.0 1200.0

6 Csilla Sápi HUN 1985 1115.1 1115.1

7 Klaudia Petters POL 1999 XTRABIKE IBIS Bolesławiec 1000.0 1000.0

8 Anna Zagórska POL 1997 AZS Poznań 955.1 955.1

9 Agnieszka Fąferek POL 1984 CTS 869.7 869.7

10 Zofia Drapella POL 1991 CTS 726.0 726.0

11 Kamila Koczorowska POL 1987 Kamkoc 682.2 682.2

Masters 40 (year of birth 1974-1983)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 1145.1 1000.0 1200.0 1000.0 1154.6 1154.3 300.0 3808.9

2 Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 US Metro 1171.4 1200.0 1200.0 3571.4

3 Arnold Halasz HUN 1976 Neked könnyű 825.1 940.9 828.2 1007.0 100.0 2876.1

4 Francisco José López Pérez ESP 1975 CLUB DEPORTIVO CISNE VALLADOLID 1200.0 1140.2 2340.2

5 Dennis Möller GER 1981 Preetzer TSV 1200.0 1200.0

6 Jörg Lerch GER 1974 WVC Quadrathlon 1118.4 1118.4

7 Oliver Trilling GER 1977 SG Welper 1089.5 1089.5

8 Guido Lenzner GER 1979 Sportorthopädie Hofmann 1056.4 1056.4

9 Marcus Demmler GER 1980 Viva con Agua Osnabrück 1044.3 1044.3

10 Andreas Fiedler GER 1979 Leipziger Triathlon e.V. 1040.3 1040.3

11 Harald Dahinten GER 1979 TSV Mellrichstadt 1039.1 1039.1

12 Marko Thorhauer GER 1975 KC Charlottenburg 1033.8 1033.8

13 Emanuel Strüber GER 1977 Hannover 96 Triathlon 1021.3 1021.3

14 Nuno Machado POR 1981 Clube Náutico de Angra do Heroísmo 1000.0 1000.0

14 Tomasz Hoppe POL 1980 BTT_TRISPACE/TREK _SQUAD_CB163 1000.0 1000.0

16 Tamás Ács HUN 1975 996.9 996.9

17 Andras Kadar HUN 1977 919.0 919.0

18 Lars von Aichelburg GER 1982 WVC Quadrathlon 914.0 914.0

19 Ronny Enke GER 1975 SV Sachsen 90 Werdau e.V. / WVC Quadrathlon 906.8 906.8

20 Krisztián Kiss HUN 1975 900.2 900.2

21 Wojciech Hrab POL 1982 Night Runners 875.3 875.3

22 Radovan Faktor CZE 1977 CK Hydrant 871.2 871.2

23 Lukas Pacak SLO 1978 SD Turbom 830.6 830.6

24 Michał Nieskurski POL 1979 AZS AWF Poznań 806.3 806.3

25 Szilárd Bereczki HUN 1979 783.6 783.6
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26 Zsombor Teveli HUN 1975 756.9 756.9

27 Krzysztof Skopowski POL 1976 SALUS 754.4 754.4

28 Piotr Kucharski POL 1975 Colorado pizza 739.5 739.5

29 Robert Peter Zajc SLO 1980 SD Turbom 723.7 723.7

30 Albert Witkowski POL 1977 Malborskie Morsy 681.9 681.9

31 Maciej Gajda POL 1974 677.3 677.3

32 Andrzej Dmitriew POL 1977 reOptis 662.1 662.1

33 Arek Smarż POL 1978 Huragan Muczne 634.4 634.4

Masters 40 (year of birth 1974-1983)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Susanne Walter GER 1974 Teamwork  /  KHC 1083.6 1000.0 1200.0 1144.6 1200.0 200.0 3744.6

2 Anna-Lena Klee GER 1983 TSV Mellrichstadt / WVC Quadrathlon 1138.4 1200.0 2338.4

3 Anna Drapińska POL 1975 817.5 650.8 1468.3

4 Helen Russell GBR 1975 Fladbury Paddle Club 1200.0 1200.0

4 Anke Trilling GER 1978 SG Welper 1200.0 1200.0

6 Adrienn Völgyesi HUN 1980 1189.6 1189.6

7 Bernadett Cseke-Nagy HUN 1975 Biatorbßgy 1008.0 1008.0

8 Dóra Magda HUN 1976 996.6 996.6

9 Natalie Marek GER 1974 Wiesbadener Kanuverein 1922 e.V. 986.4 986.4

10 Daniela Jungenkrüger GER 1977 MTV Aurich 976.3 976.3

11 Kamila Krysińska POL 1977 TEAMOCHAL 647.4 647.4

Masters 50 (year of birth 1964-1973)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 Kaposvári Vízügyi Sport Club 1000.0 1200.0 1200.0 1000.0 1200.0 1000.0 1200.0 1200.0 500.0 4100.0

2 Lars Koch GER 1969 WSV Beverungen 1074.7 1094.5 2169.2

3 Rolf Kosakowski GER 1969 Horstmar 959.6 944.0 1903.6

4 Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 TRI sport ČEKO Sokol 844.2 1018.6 DNF 1862.8

5 Piotr Andryszak POL 1972 SQUAD PL 701.0 852.7 1553.7

6 Mat Stephenson GBR 1968 MADCC 1131.0 1131.0

7 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Bradford on avon canoe club 1077.6 1077.6

8 Lars Plumeyer GER 1970 Emjak Aurich 1038.2 1038.2

9 Andrew Phillips GBR 1970 Bradford on avon canoe club 1023.8 1023.8

10 Swen Kailing GER 1973 TV Bad Orb / WVC Quadrathlon 1022.2 1022.2

11 Bernd Lehmann GER 1969 MSC Waren Müritz 1009.7 1009.7

12 Sebastian Wiese GER 1972 Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 1000.8 1000.8

13 Jacek Kryger POL 1971 H2Oshop.pl 1000.0 1000.0

14 Jan Zierenberg GER 1964 Uelzen 984.9 984.9

15 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 976.1 976.1

16 Wayne Smith GBR 1971 956.3 956.3



WQF World Cup 2023

Rank First Name Name Nation
Year of

Birth Club T
er

ce
ira

18
/0

3/
23

B
rig

g
28

/0
5/

23

W
as

se
rs

ta
dt

 
Li

m
m

er
03

/0
6/

23

T
ýn

 n
ad

 V
lta

vo
u

24
/0

6/
23

B
yd

go
sz

cz
09

/0
7/

23

N
ag

ya
tá

d 
G

yé
ké

ny
es

 
05

/0
8/

23

B
oh

in
j

26
/0

8/
23

B
er

gs
ee

 R
at

sc
he

r
01

/0
9/

23

S
hr

ew
sb

ur
y

C
an

ce
lle

d

T
is

za
fü

re
d

10
/0

9/
23

C
az

al
eg

as
C

an
ce

lle
d

B
on

us
 P

oi
nt

s

Total
Points

17 Paweł Łuczak POL 1969 TKKF KOLEJARZ BYDGOSZCZ 941.8 941.8

18 Piotr Tomyślak POL 1971 932.7 932.7

19 Ceferino Perez ESP 1968 Triatlon Duero 905.9 905.9

20 T. Gábor Takács HUN 1968 882.3 882.3

21 Nuno Braga POR 1972 Angra Iate Clube 879.5 879.5

22 Andrzej Jabłonowski POL 1971 Fizjobiegacze Szczecin / TriLynx 878.4 878.4

23 Krzysztof Kleinowski POL 1966 Bonus II 860.8 860.8

24 Jarosław Jankowski POL 1968 Olompiasport 857.9 857.9

25 Barna Pápay HUN 1970 850.6 850.6

26 Andreas Nenninger GER 1966 WVC Quadrathlon 840.6 840.6

27 Ladislav Sás CZE 1972 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 839.4 839.4

28 Torsten Jahn GER 1969 A3K 828.7 828.7

29 Maik Hoffmeyer GER 1968 SV Schessinghausen 729.5 729.5

30 Jarosław Ćwikliński POL 1964 Colorado Pizza Express 712.5 712.5

31 Rafał Ciesielski POL 1973 AZS AWF POZNAŃ 706.3 706.3

32 Krzysztof Luty POL 1972 SQAD Polska 680.4 680.4

33 Felix Cadelcu GER 0 WVC Quadrathlon DNF 0.0

Masters 50 (year of birth 1964-1973)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Antje Fiebig GER 1971 Atletico Leipzig 1200.0 1200.0 2400.0

2 Anja Tews GER 1970 TSV Schöneberg 850.9 962.1 1813.0

3 Gillian Melia GBR 1969 Bedford Harriers 1200.0 1200.0

4 Gabi Menke GER 1969 WSV Beverungen 1116.4 1116.4

5 Undine Weihe GER 1971 Dreizack Spandau 1069.5 1069.5

6 Andrea Kuhlmey GER 1967 Bernauer Lauffreunde 1054.5 1054.5

7 Beata Jarmołowicz POL 1970 1000.0 1000.0

8 Caroline Jones GBR 1966 BQA 930.6 930.6

9 Kerstin Bohndorf GER 1967 MSC Waren Müritz 897.8 897.8

10 Anna Burduk-Luty POL 1973 SQAD Polska 819.2 819.2

Masters 60 (year of birth 1954-1963)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Lampertheim 1182.2 945.5 939.4 1200.0 1132.9 200.0 3715.1

2 Petr Mejzlík CZE 1959 TJ Spartak Trebíc 1169.8 794.0 1099.1 1200.0 100.0 3568.9

3 Sławomir Kałuziński POL 1960 Powidz 979.4 839.5 976.6 2795.5

4 Andreas Hausen GER 1963 Post-Sportverein Koblenz e.V. 1091.7 1112.5 2204.2

5 Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 SKS Oborniki 1200.0 1000.0 2200.0

6 Keith Longney GBR 1963 BQA 1169.4 1000.0 2169.4

7 Bernd Scheller GER 1958 RC Wehretal / WVC Quadrathlon 1061.2 1047.2 2108.4

8 Julian Taylor GBR 1961 BQA 1200.0 1200.0



WQF World Cup 2023

Rank First Name Name Nation
Year of

Birth Club T
er

ce
ira

18
/0

3/
23

B
rig

g
28

/0
5/

23

W
as

se
rs

ta
dt

 
Li

m
m

er
03

/0
6/

23

T
ýn

 n
ad

 V
lta

vo
u

24
/0

6/
23

B
yd

go
sz

cz
09

/0
7/

23

N
ag

ya
tá

d 
G

yé
ké

ny
es

 
05

/0
8/

23

B
oh

in
j

26
/0

8/
23

B
er

gs
ee

 R
at

sc
he

r
01

/0
9/

23

S
hr

ew
sb

ur
y

C
an

ce
lle

d

T
is

za
fü

re
d

10
/0

9/
23

C
az

al
eg

as
C

an
ce

lle
d

B
on

us
 P

oi
nt

s

Total
Points

8 Gustav Rennertz GER 1961 4plus5 Team 1200.0 1200.0

10 Nicholas Farnell GBR 1958 Shrewsbury canoe club 1128.7 1128.7

11 Colin Thompson GBR 1963 Louth Tri Club 1103.0 1103.0

12 Philip Wilkinson GBR 1963 Lincoln Canoe Club 1100.0 1100.0

13 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 City of Lancaster Triathlon club 1090.7 1090.7

14 John McAdam GBR 1955 Fladbury Paddle Club 1050.0 1050.0

15 Russel Breyer GBR 1962 British Quadrathlon Association 1044.2 1044.2

16 Peter Chappill GBR 1960 lincsquad 1042.7 1042.7

17 Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 Pluto team Praha 1000.0 1000.0

18 László Mészáros HUN 1962 972.9 972.9

19 David Browning GBR 1963 967.3 967.3

20 Dariusz Drapella POL 1957 CTS 967.1 967.1

21 Peter Ring GER 1960 TIB TSC 959.0 959.0

22 John Redmond GBR 1956 889.2 889.2

23 Jarosław Bohdanowicz POL 1958 OlimpiaSport 819.1 819.1

24 Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlídka Šternber... 805.2 805.2

25 Andrzej Jarosz POL 1954 766.1 766.1

Masters 60 (year of birth 1954-1963)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Lampertheim 1200.0 1000.0 1000.0 1200.0 1200.0 200.0 3800.0

2 Antje Möller GER 1954 Preetzer TSV 1173.5 1143.2 2316.7

3 Heike Steininger GER 1963 TG 1848 Bad Waldsee 1025.7 1102.8 2128.5

4 Liz Dawson GBR 1963 Bolton Tri Club / MADCC 1200.0 1200.0

5 Kerstin Dalbert GER 1963 RW Altenstadt 958.9 958.9

Masters 70 (year of birth ≤1953)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER X HUN X Bonus Total

1 Bernd Wyrowski GER 1949 Soltauer Sport Club 1200.0 1200.0

1 Hjalmar Schiotz NOR 1949 Tonsberg Triathlonklubb 1200.0 1200.0

3 Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 Kotwica Rogozno 1175.9 1175.9

4 Wolfgang Ketscher GER 1952 TRIATHLON JENA e. V. 1160.4 1160.4

5 Mikoláš Zdeněk CZE 1949 KLM Třebíč 1000.0 1000.0


